AMENDMENT NO. 8 TO AGREEMENT REGARDING FUNDING OF U.S. ARMY CORPS FEASIBILITY STUDY AND LAND ACQUISITION FOR SUN VALLEY AND ZUNI REACHES OF THE UPPER CENTRAL PLATTE VALLEY PROJECT

Agreement No. 01-01.12H

THIS AGREEMENT, made this	day of	, 2013, by and
between URBAN DRAINAGE AND FLOOD	CONTROL DISTRICT (her	reinafter called "DISTRICT")
and CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER (her	reinafter called "CITY") and	collectively known as
"PARTIES";		

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PARTIES have entered into "Agreement Regarding Funding of U.S. Army Corps (hereinafter called "CORPS") Feasibility Study and Land Acquisition for Sun Valley and Zuni Reaches of the Upper Central Platte Valley Project" (Agreement No. 01-01.12), dated March 9, 2001, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the original goal of this project was to complete the work necessary to remove portions of downtown Denver from the 100 year FEMA floodplain; and

WHEREAS, PARTIES, have identified a problem downstream at Confluence Park that affects this reach of the river; and

WHEREAS, would like to proceed with the repairs necessary to complete the work of removing the affected portions of downtown Denver from the 100 year FEMA floodplain; and

WHEREAS, PARTIES have funding available in the existing IGA to address this related floodplain problem and desire to expend these funds to make the necessary repairs.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, PARTIES hereto agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENTS TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT

Paragraph 1 of ORIGINAL AGREEMENT shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

1. SCOPE OF THIS AGREEMENT

This Agreement defines the responsibilities and financial commitments of PARTIES to this Agreement with respect to the funding of final design and construction, including utility relocations/modifications and acquisition of land parcels for the PROJECT starting approximately 500 feet downstream of the 20th Avenue bridge and extending southerly to approximately 500 feet upstream of the 8th Avenue bridge over RIVER (hereinafter called "AREA").

2. All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 01-01.12 shall remain in full force and effect. WHEREFORE, PARTIES hereto have caused this instrument to be executed by properly authorized signatories as of the date and year first above written.

1

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

URBAN DRAINAGE AND FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

By Tant A Aighrein

Title Executive Director

Date 11 /1 //3

Contractor Name:	URBAN DRAINAGE AND FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
	By: See Affachael Signature Tag-
	Name:(please print)
	Title:(please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:(please print)
	Title:(please print)

PWADM-CE1Y008-08

Contract Control Number:



Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties I Denver, Colorado as of	nave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By